PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4320621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN CONNOLLY	11/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIRAMAR STRATEGIC VENTURES, LLC	
Street Address:	1914 PALOMAR OAKS WAY, SUITE 100	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15082904
Application Number:	15181326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)230-1194

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192301144

Email: docket@eastmanmccartney.com

Correspondent Name: GARY L. EASTMAN, ESQ.

Address Line 1:401 WEST A STREET, SUITE 1785Address Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1650-PA01A-D3/PA02-D1-C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY L. EASTMAN, ESQ.
SIGNATURE: /Gary L. Eastman/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 3 source=MC-MSV#page1.tif source=MC-MSV#page2.tif source=MC-MSV#page3.tif

PATENT 504273939 REEL: 041586 FRAME: 0448



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN CONNOLLY	[11/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miramar Strategic Ventures, LLC	
Street Address:	1914 Palomar Oaks Way, Suite 100	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60880939	
Application Number:	12009330	
Application Number:	12943870	
Application Number:	61417726	
Application Number:	61385824	

Application Number: 61	983		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (619)230-1194 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 619-230-1144 Emuil: garycastman@sbcgiobal.net Correspondent Name: Gary L. Eastman, Esq. Address Line 1: 401 W. A Street, Suite 1785 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101			
ATTORNEY DOCKET 1482			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary L. Eastman			
Signature: /**Gary L. Eastman**/			
Date: 11/30/2010			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Connolly Signed ASN#page1.tif			
RECEIFT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT139 Receipt Date: 11/30/20 Fee Amount: \$240			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned, have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

MIRAMAR STRATEGIC VENTURES, LLC

a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of California as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to the following United States Patent Applications:

Docket No.	U. S. Serial No.	Inventor	Title
1482-PPA01	60/880,939	Martin Connolly	WIDE-BODY ARROW HAVING TAPERED TAIL
1482-PA01	12/009,330	Martin Connolly	WIDE-BODY ARROW HAVING TAPERED TAIL
1482-PA01A	12/943,870	Martin Connolly	WIDE-BODY ARROW HAVING TAPERED TAIL
1482-PPA02	61/417,726	Martin Connolly	ARCHERY ARROW HAVING IMPROVED FLIGHT CHARACTERISTICS
1482-PPA04	61/385,824	Martin Connolly	DEEP PENETRATION ARROW
1482-PPA05	61/413,983	Martin Connolly	HIGH STRAIGHTNESS ARROW AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, utility applications claiming benefit of this provisional application, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

	my name on the day and year set forth below.
レスとう	NOV 29, 2010
Inventor's Signature	DATE

MARTIN CONNOLLY
Inventor's Printed Name

Page 1 of I

PATENT REEL: 041586 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 03/15/2017